(Rev. 06/93)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: PADG-03100

OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or cor Name of conveying party(ies):



03-03-1999



100976891

Palo Alto Design Group 567 University Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached

|    | Jo Frances Wollschlaeger                                     |  |
|----|--|--|
|    | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.         |  |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance:  |  |
|    | X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: |  |
|    | Execution Date: 2/2/99                                       |  |

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

- Patent Application Serial No.(s): 29/096,467 filed on 11/13/98.
- Patent No.(s):
- Additional numbers attached.

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Thomas B. Haverstock HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 260 Sheridan Avenue, Suite 420 Palo Alto, California 94306

- Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.
- Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]:
  - $\underline{X}$  Check(s) in the amount of  $\underline{\$105.00}$  (\$65.00 for surcharge and \$40.00 for the Assignment Recordation) enclosed.
- 8. Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:
  - The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated with this communication and which may be required under 37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. <u>08-1275</u>

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: February 3, 1999

Signature: Name: Thomas B. Haverstock Reg. No.: 32,571

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

6.

7.

02/11/1999 PBELOATC 00000032 29090

02 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 9786 FRAME: 0748** 

Attorney Docket No.: PADG-03100

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Kathleen A. Bergeron Gull and Jo Frances Wollschlaeger</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

| Title of Invention:  | ADJUSTABLE FLAT PANEL MOUNT   | ING BRACKET HAVIN   | G PITCH   | ROLL AN  | ND YAW  |  |
|--|---|---|---|--|---|--|
| Date of execution of   | application:  | Filing Date:  | 11/13/98  | Serial No.   | .: 29/096,467   |  |
| hereinafter referred t   | AS, <u>Palo Alto Design Group</u> , a corporation of as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring may be granted on the same;  | of the State of California,<br>the entire right, title and  | 567 Univer<br>interest in s   | rsity Avenu<br>aid inventi                                 | ae, Palo Alto, CA<br>ion and application  | 94301,<br>and in any                                 |
| which is hereby ack<br>Assignee, and Assig<br>Patent, and any Lett<br>including any division<br>said interest to be he | IEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CO<br>nowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned a<br>nee's successors and assigns, all right, title a<br>ers Patent which may hereafter be granted or<br>ons, renewals, continuations in whole or in p<br>eld and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully ar<br>transfer not been made, to the full end and | nd transferred, and by the<br>and interest in and to said<br>on the same in the United<br>part, substitutions, convers<br>and exclusively as it would | se presents<br>invention,<br>States and<br>sions, reissu<br>have been | do sell, as<br>said applic<br>all countrie<br>ies, prolong | sign and transfer the station for United Sees throughout the segations or extension | into said<br>states Letters<br>world<br>ons thereof. |
| prosecution of said a<br>for Letters Patent an<br>Assignee lawfully m  | s further agree that they will, without charge application and/or applications, execute, veried for the reissue thereof, and instruments of tay request, to obtain or maintain Letters Pat Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assignee.   | ify, acknowledge and deli<br>f assignment and transfer t<br>tent for said invention and   | ver all such<br>thereof, and  | i further pa<br>I will perfo                               | pers, including aporm such other act  | plications<br>s as                                   |
| IN TEST  | IMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereu   | nto signed their names to   | this assign   | ment on the  | e dates indicated b   | elow.  |
| Mayou /  | Katheen A. Bergeron Gull  | _   | ・トツ   |  | <u> </u>  | Date   |
| NY WO  | llat  |   |   | 21   | 12199   |  |
|  | Jo Frances Wollschlaeger  |   |   |  |   | Date   |
| personally appeared  | bruary 2, 1999 before  Kathleen A. Bergeron Gull and Jo Frances  n to me - OR - Reproved to me on the basi  | Wollschlaeger is of satisfactory evidence the within instrument an same in his/her/their aut  | d acknowle<br>horized cap   | edged to monacity  | e that he/she/they  | executed the<br>f/their                              |
|  |   | which the person acte   |   |  | or the entity upon  | behalf of  |
|  |   |   | ed, executed  | d the instru   | or the entity upon  | behaif of  |

RECORDED: 02/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 9786 FRAME: 0749